

DEC 1 3 2019

Eric I. Holcomb, Governor Frederick D. Payne, Commissioner

FILED

## **GIFT RULE WAIVER REQUEST**

Name of Agency:

Department of Workforce Development (DWD)

Name of Recipients:

Mike Barnes, Chief Workforce Officer; Matthew DeGoyler, Regional Director,

Office of Work-Based Learning and Apprenticeship; Dan DeVers, Adult Ed

Coordinator and Professional Development Lead

**Brief Description:** 

Complimentary food and drink provided at the Region 4 Workforce Board Annual

Dinner.

Date of Receipt:

The Region 4 Workforce Board Annual Dinner took place on November 20, 2019.

Name of Donor:

Tecumseh Area Partnership Inc. d/b/a Region 4 Workforce Board

Donor's Address:

976 Mezzanine Drive, Suite C, Lafayette, IN 47905

Nature of Business Relationship with Agency: Region 4 Workforce Board is a grant recipient of funds to provide workforce development services in Benton, Carroll, Cass, Clinton, Fountain, Howard, Miami, Montgomery, Tippecanoe, Tipton, Warren and White counties.

State Why Acceptance is in the Public Interest: DWD partners with all local workforce development boards across the state, including Region 4 Workforce Board. DWD employees were invited to attend the Annual Dinner for an opportunity to engage with regional government, workforce board and private sector representatives.

Elizabeh Chitts In